Result of Tie

1 Mr MRM Millar

A Silver Bar and £20.00

2 Miss CH Cuming

A Bronze Bar and £10.00

3 Mr HJ Golaszewski

Winner of a Bronze Bar

4 Ms RL Furniss
5 Mr TJ Johnston

6 Mr G Atkinson

6 Mr MP Watkins
6 Mr JWE Lewis
9 Flt Lt D Calvert RAFVR
10 Mr DC Luckman
11 Mr MJ Whatton
11 Miss AJ Clarke
13 Mr M G Whicher
14 Cdt R Roche

15 Mr ML Millar

16 Mr CJ Mitchell

17 Mr PM Patel

17 Mr JC Underwood
19 Mr NJ Atkins

20 Mr GA Cann

21 Mr TM Drysdale
21 Ms RA Wiltshire
23 Mr SJV Osmond
24 Mr ND Stangroom
25 Mr CJ Watson

26 Miss CA Evans

27 Dr T Keen

28 Mr D Lowe

29 Cdt TC Cubitt

30 Mr TP Shaw

31 Mr MDE Larcombe
32 Mr CE Dart

33 Miss PA Evans

XS

XS

XS
AS

AS
XS

XS

>

TS

AS

XS

AS
XS
XS
XS

XS
XS

AS
AS
0sS

>

Alexandra

600x

The Challenge Cup, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00

Old Epsomian RC

NLRC

Welsh RA

City RC
University of Nottingham

Old Guildfordians RC

Abergavenny RC
ATRC

RAFTRC

Sedgemoor TSC

Old Wellingburian
Surrey RA

Old Guildfordians RC
UKCRT

Comber RC

Cardinals

Old Epsomian RC

Old Guildfordians RC
Jersey RA

Exonia & Tiverton RC
City of Newcastle RC
Old Epsomian RC
Manchester RC

OGRE

Uppingham Veterans RC
OGRE

Somerset CRA
Hopton Supper Club
Greshams RC
Cardinals

Old Epsomian RC
Cardinals

Welsh RA

NRA 152nd Imperial Meeting

VVVVVVVVVV
Tie: 24.4v

VVVVVVVVVV
Tie: 24.3v

5VVVVVVVVVY

V5VVVVVVVV
VVVV5VVVVV

VVVVV5VVVV

VVVVV5VVVV
VVVVV5VVVV
VVVVVV5VVV
VVVVVVV5VV
VVVVVVVV5V
VVVVVVVV5V
VVVVVVVVV5
5VVV5VVVVV

Total Entry: 630

50.10v  £4

X Class Tankard

50.10v
50.9v £4
50.9v £4
50.9v £4

A Class Tankard
50.9v

O Class Tankard
50.9v £4
50.9v £4
50.9v
50.9v £4
50.9v
50.9v
50.9v
50.8v £4

Highest Tyro Under 25 Prize of £20.00

V5VV5VVVVV
VV5V5VVVVV
VVV55VVVVV
VVV55VVVVV
5VVVV5VVVV
V5VVV5VVVV
VVV5V5VVVV
VVV5V5VVVV
V5VVVV5VVV
VV5VVV5VVV
VVVV5V5VVV
VV5VVVV5VV
5VVVVVVV5V
VVV5VVVV5V
VVVVV5VVV5
VVVVVV5VV5
V555VVVVVV
5V5VV5VVVV
VV55V5VVVV

T Class Tankard

50.8v £4
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v



34
35
36

37
38
39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

85
86
87
88

Mr AJ Leech
Mrs LA Johnson
Mr JR Tuck

Miss K Lindsay
Mr NJ Ball

Mr PJ Chapman-Sheath
Mr PB Bromley
Mr RM Hatcher
Mr MJ Barlow

Mr TO Little

Mr M Bumford
Miss KA Fleck

Mr OR Farrell

Mr TLW Kidner
Mr JEM Bellringer
Cpl J Keates

Mr | Davison

Cdt Cpl TRE White
Cdt OJ Hughes
Cdt MJ Keel

Mr SL Cleveland
Mr CJF Rowley
Mr HD Quilliam
Brig AJW Sturrock
Miss A Ogilvie

Mr RA Dix

Mr MJS Gerhardt
Mr JA Bullock

Mr AC Morley

Ms IJE Logan

Cdt RJ Mace

Mr GPC Bramwell
LCpl JRL Burch
Miss FE Purdy
Mrs T Newbold
Mr RL Eayrs

Mr R Hirst

Miss K Kapustina
Mr RA Webb

Miss D Armstrong
Miss KS Nichols
Mr SE Young

Mrs MM Norman
Cdt AJ Todd

Mr AD Partridge
Mr D Couch

Mr HJ Waldern
Miss DS Hume
Capt JJ Jalili

Mr RE Ellis

Mr IW Robertson

Cdt O Ross
Mr CW Dale
Cdt AS Shine
Mr TM Booth

>

O O oo o

_|

TS

NLRC
Comber RC
RNTRC

Comber RC
Wellington College
NLRC

Old Sedberghians
Bedfordians RC
Fife & Kinross FBRC
OGRE

Welsh RA
Cambridge University RA
Old Wellingtonians
West Atholl RC

Old Epsomian RC
ATSC

Dorchester

BCRT

BCRT

BCRT

Old Epsomian RC
NLRC

ATSC

ATSC

NLRC

Old Guildfordians RC
Charterhouse
Langar RC
Wandsworth FBRC
Wandsworth FBRC
UKCRT

Altcar RC

BCRT

OGRE

City RC

Dursley
Huddersfield RC
OGRE

Altcar RC
Sedbergh School
ATSC

Surrey RA
Jersey RC
Greshams RC
OGRE

Cornwall RC
Surrey RA

NLRC

ATSC

Surrey RA
RAFTRC

CCRS

Old Suttonians
Greshams RC
Epsom College

V5VV55VVVV
VV5V55VVVV
5V5VVV5VVV

5VVV5V5VVvY
V5VVVV55VvV
VVVV5V55vV
5VV5VVVV5V
V5VVVV5V5V
VVVVV5V55V
V55VVVVVV5
VV5V5VVVV5
VVVV55VVV5
VVV5VVV5V5
5VV5V55VVvV
V5VV55V5VV
V5VVV555VV
VV5VV555VV

VVV5VV555V
5VV5VV5VV5
VVVV5V5V55
5VV555VV5V
5VVV55V55V
VV5V5V555V
5555VVVVV5
5V5V55VVV5
5V55VVV5V5
55VV5VV5V5
V55VV5V5V5
VV5V5VV555
55555VVVV5
V555V5V5V5
555VVV55V5
5VVV5555V5
55VV5VV555
5V5555V5V5
VVVV4VVVV5
545VVVVVVV
V545VVVVVV
5VV45VVVVV
V4VVVV55VV
VVV5VV45vV
VVVV5V45vV
5VV4VVVV5V
VVV5V4VV5V
VV4VVV5V5V
V5VVV4VVV5
V5VVVVVV45
VVVVVV5V54
V5455VVVVV
VVV55V45VV
VV555VV4vV

5VVV545VV5
V5VV5V5V54
V555V45V5V
5V55VV55V4

50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
Last ‘X’ In
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v £4
50.7v £4
50.7v
50.6v £4
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
Last ‘A’ In
50.6v £4
50.6v £4
50.6v
50.5v £4
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v £4
50.5v
50.5v £4
50.5v £4
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v £4
50.4v
50.3v
49.8v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
Last ‘O’ In
49.5v
49.5v £4
49.4v
49.4v £4



89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Mr K Kousetta
Cdt E Chambers
Mr ASOS Stewart
Mr RM Smith

Mr MJ Dowe

Mr JAMM Ingham
Cdt FJA Robson
Cdt J Orr

Mr TVCF Nightingale
Cdt FCS Stewart
Cdt R Morin

Mr EB Robinson

Epsom College
Victoria College
Elizabeth College
City of Newcastle RC
LMRA
Charterhouse
BCRT

BCRT

NLRC

BCRT

BCRT

Hampshire RA

555V554V5V
555VV545V5
4VV4VVVVVV
VVV3VVV5VvV
5V5VVv4vavy
VV4VV5V54V
V4V4VV5VV5
V544VVV5V5
VV4V55V5V4
54V555V4VV
VV45V4555V
5V5V545vv4

49.3v
49.3v
48.8v
48.8v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.5v
48.5v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v

Last ‘T’ In



The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar

Mr THD Dodds

Mr NJ Verduyn
Mr NC Mace

Maj NT Healy

Mr JEK Pepera-Hibbert
Mr RN Stebbings
Mr DGM Coleman
Mr J Pugsley MRCVS
Mr DR Le Quesne
Miss JH Messer
SSGT RH Kitson
Mr HJM Awin

Mr K McCamley
Mr S Belither

Mrs SV Luckman
Lt Col RHG Riley
Mr SA Thomas

Dr HA Day

Mr DA Richardson
Dr GP Nelson

Mr MC Cooper

Mr HWR Gilbert
Mr RJH Birtwistle
Dr CD Haley

Mr M Rewston

Mr DR Armstrong
Mr AC Thomson
Mr RAV Hebblethwaite
Mr RG Woodger
Miss AP Good

Mr CN Tremlett
Miss LR McKerrell
Mr BP Creane

Mr EWV Feast

Mr PM de Voil

Mr EC Dickson

Mr MJ Ensor

Mr KWD Ramsey
Mr JPL Sweet

Dr M Schwarz

Dr SYM Ali

Mr ANR Walker
Mr LVG OFlynn
Mr WCP Richards
Mr KO Pugh

Mrs CJ Clifford Evans
Mr MW Silver

Mr WF Livesey
Mr C Mallett

Mr JRW Postle
Mr AJH Fowler
Sgt SDJ Glanville

XS
XS
X
XS
X
X
X
X
XS
XS
XS
X
XS
XS
XS
XS
X

>

Royal Navy

Welwyn Phoenix
Guernsey RC

ATSC

Old Wellingtonians
BYSA

Surrey RA

Exonia & Tiverton RC
Jersey RC

NLRC

ATSC

Old Epsomian RC
Surrey RA
Uppingham Veterans RC
Old Epsomian RC
ATSC

Central Bankers RC
LMRA

Jersey RC
Manchester RC
Comber RC

OCRC

Manydown RC

OCRA

Huddersfield RC

Old Guildfordians RC
West Suffolk RC
LMRA

Oxford University RC
Cambridge University RA
Windsor RC

NLRC

Wandsworth FBRC
Radlett

00 Troubleshooters
Old Marlburian RC
Old Guildfordians RC
Old Epsomian RC
NLRC

Manchester RC

NLRC

Old Framlinghamians RC
Old Guildfordians RC
Gunroom Lizards
City of Newcastle RC
Hogleas

RAF Air Cmd

Old Guildfordians RC
Jersey RC

Old Epsomian RC
Old Johnian RC

RAF Air Cmd

5VV5VV5VVvV
V5VV5V5VVV
5V5VVVVV5V
5VVVVVV55V
VVV5VVV55V
55VVVVVVV5
55VVVVVVV5
V5VVVV5VV5
VVVVV55VV5
V5VVVVV5V5
V5VVVVVV55
555V5VVVVV
VV5555VVVV
555VVV5VVvV
V5V5V55VVVY
5V55VVV5VvV
55VV5VV5VvV
VV555VV5VV
V55VV5V5VvV
55V5VVVV5V
V555VVVV5V
5V5VV5VV5V
V5V5VV5V5V
VV5VV55V5V
VVVV555V5V
5VV5VVV55V
VVV55VV55V
VVV5V5V55V
V555VVVVV5
V5V55VVVV5
55VVV5VVV5
5VV5VV5VV5
V5V5VV5VV5
5VVVV55VV5
55VVVVV5V5
VV5V5VVV55
5VVVV5VV55
5VVVVV5V55
VVV5VVV555
5VV55V55VV
555VVVV5V5
55VV5VVV55
5VV5V5VV55
55V555V5VV
555V55VV5V
V5V555V55V
V5VV5555V5
55VVV55V55
55VVV55V55
V5V5V5V555
V5VVV55555
55V55VV555

50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.3v



