Alexandra

600x

Result of Tie

1 Mr MRM Millar	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVVVVVVV Tie: 24.4v	50.10v	£ 4
				X Class	s Tankard
Silver Bar and £20.00					
2 Miss CH Cuming	Х	NLRC	VVVVVVVVV Tie: 24.3v	50.10v	
A Bronze Bar and £10.00					
3 Mr HJ Golaszewski	XS	Welsh RA	5VVVVVVVV	50.9v	£ 4
Vinner of a Bronze Bar					
4 Ms RL Furniss	XS	City RC	V5VVVVVVV	50.9v	£ 4
5 Mr TJ Johnston	AS	University of Nottingham	VVVV5VVVVV	50.9v	£ 4
				A Class	s Tankard
6 Mr G Atkinson	0	Old Guildfordians RC	VVVV5VVVV	50.9v	
				O Class	s Tankard
6 Mr MP Watkins	AS	Abergavenny RC	VVVV5VVVV	50.9v	£ 4
6 Mr JWE Lewis	XS	ATRC	VVVV5VVVV	50.9v	£ 4
9 Flt Lt D Calvert RAFVR	Χ	RAFTRC	VVVVV5VVV	50.9v	
10 Mr DC Luckman	XS	Sedgemoor TSC	VVVVVV5VV	50.9v	£ 4
11 Mr MJ Whatton	0	Old Wellingburian	VVVVVVV5V	50.9v	
11 Miss AJ Clarke	Χ	Surrey RA	VVVVVVV5V	50.9v	
13 Mr M G Whicher	Χ	Old Guildfordians RC	VVVVVVVV5	50.9v	
14 Cdt R Roche	TS	UKCRT	5VVV5VVVVV	50.8v	£ 4
			Highest Tyro	Under 25 Prize	of £20.00
				T Class	s Tankard
15 Mr ML Millar	AS	Comber RC	V5VV5VVVV	50.8v	£ 4
16 Mr CJ Mitchell	Χ	Cardinals	VV5V5VVVV	50.8v	
17 Mr PM Patel	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVV55VVVVV	50.8v	£ 4
17 Mr JC Underwood	Χ	Old Guildfordians RC	VVV55VVVVV	50.8v	
19 Mr NJ Atkins	Α	Jersey RA	5VVVV5VVVV	50.8v	
20 Mr GA Cann	AS	Exonia & Tiverton RC	V5VVV5VVV	50.8v	£ 4
21 Mr TM Drysdale	XS	City of Newcastle RC	VVV5V5VVVV	50.8v	
21 Ms RA Wiltshire	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVV5V5VVVV	50.8v	
23 Mr SJV Osmond	XS	Manchester RC	V5VVV5VVV	50.8v	
24 Mr ND Stangroom	Α	OGRE	VV5VVV5VVV	50.8v	
25 Mr CJ Watson	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	VVVV5V5VVV	50.8v	
26 Miss CA Evans	XS	OGRE	VV5VVV5VV	50.8v	
27 Dr T Keen	Χ	Somerset CRA	5VVVVVV 5V	50.8v	
28 Mr D Lowe	AS	Hopton Supper Club	VVV5VVVV5V	50.8v	£ 4
29 Cdt TC Cubitt	AS	Greshams RC	VVVV5VVV5	50.8v	
30 Mr TP Shaw	OS	Cardinals	VVVVV 5 VV 5	50.8v	£ 4
31 Mr MDE Larcombe	0	Old Epsomian RC	V555VVVVVV	50.7v	
32 Mr CE Dart	Χ	Cardinals	5V5VV5VVVV	50.7v	
33 Miss PA Evans	0	Welsh RA	VV55V5VVVV	50.7v	

34 Mr AJ Leech	Α	NLRC	V5VV55VVVV	50.7v
35 Mrs LA Johnson	0	Comber RC	VV5V55VVVV	50.7v
36 Mr JR Tuck	Х	RNTRC	5V5VVV5VVV	50.7v
				Last 'X' In
37 Miss K Lindsay	0	Comber RC	5VVV5V5VVV	50.7v
38 Mr NJ Ball	AS	Wellington College	V5VVVV55VV	50.7v
39 Mr PJ Chapman-Sheath	Α	NLRC	VVVV5V55VV	50.7v
40 Mr PB Bromley	AS	Old Sedberghians	5VV5VVVV5V	50.7v
41 Mr RM Hatcher	AS	Bedfordians RC	V5VVV5V5V	50.7v
42 Mr MJ Barlow	Α	Fife & Kinross FBRC	VVVV5V55V	50.7v
43 Mr TO Little	Α	OGRE	V55VVVVVV 5	50.7v
44 Mr M Bumford	OS	Welsh RA	VV5V5VVVV5	50.7v £ 4
45 Miss KA Fleck	OS	Cambridge University RA	VVVV55VVV5	50.7v £ 4
46 Mr OR Farrell	0	Old Wellingtonians	VVV5VVV5V5	50.7v
47 Mr TLW Kidner	OS	West Atholl RC	5VV5V55VVV	50.6v £ 4
48 Mr JEM Bellringer	AS	Old Epsomian RC	V5VV55V5VV	50.6v
49 Cpl J Keates	Α	ATSC	V5VVV555VV	50.6v
50 Mr I Davison	Α	Dorchester	VV5VV555VV	50.6v
				Last 'A' In
51 Cdt Cpl TRE White	TS	BCRT	VVV5VV555V	50.6v £ 4
52 Cdt OJ Hughes	TS	BCRT	5VV5VV5VV5	50.6v £ 4
53 Cdt MJ Keel	0	BCRT	VVVV5V5V55	50.6v
54 Mr SL Cleveland	OS	Old Epsomian RC	5VV555VV5V	50.5v £ 4
55 Mr CJF Rowley	0	NLRC	5VVV55V55V	50.5v
56 Mr HD Quilliam	0	ATSC	VV5V5V555V	50.5v
57 Brig AJW Sturrock	0	ATSC	5555VVVVV5	50.5v
58 Miss A Ogilvie	0	NLRC	5V5V55VVV5	50.5v
59 Mr RA Dix	OS	Old Guildfordians RC	5V55VVV5V5	50.5v £ 4
60 Mr MJS Gerhardt	Т	Charterhouse	55VV5VV5V5	50.5v
61 Mr JA Bullock	OS	Langar RC	V55VV5V5V5	50.5v £ 4
62 Mr AC Morley	OS	Wandsworth FBRC	VV5V5VV555	50.5v £ 4
63 Ms IJE Logan	Т	Wandsworth FBRC	55555VVVV5	50.4v
64 Cdt RJ Mace	Т	UKCRT	V555V5V5V5	50.4v
65 Mr GPC Bramwell	Т	Altcar RC	555VVV55V5	50.4v
66 LCpl JRL Burch	OS	BCRT	5VVV5555V5	50.4v £ 4
67 Miss FE Purdy	0	OGRE	55VV5VV555	50.4v
68 Mrs T Newbold	0	City RC	5V5555V5V5	50.3v
69 Mr RL Eayrs	0	Dursley	VVVV4VVV5	49.8v
70 Mr R Hirst	0	Huddersfield RC	545VVVVVV	49.7v
71 Miss K Kapustina	0	OGRE	V545VVVVV	49.7v
72 Mr RA Webb	OS	Altcar RC	5VV45VVVV	49.7v
73 Miss D Armstrong	0	Sedbergh School	V4VVV55VV	49.7v
74 Miss KS Nichols	T	ATSC	VVV5VV45VV	49.7v
75 Mr SE Young	OS	Surrey RA	VVVV5V45VV	49.7v
76 Mrs MM Norman	OS	Jersey RC	5VV4VVV5V	49.7v
77 Cdt AJ Todd	0	Greshams RC	VVV5V4VV5V	49.7v
78 Mr AD Partridge	0	OGRE	VV4VVV5V5V	49.7v
79 Mr D Couch	0	Cornwall RC	V5VVV4VVV5	49.7v
80 Mr HJ Waldern	OS	Surrey RA	V5VVVVV45	49.7v
81 Miss DS Hume	0	NLRC	VVVVV5V54	49.7v
82 Capt JJ Jalili	0	ATSC	V5455VVVVV	49.6v
83 Mr RE Ellis	0	Surrey RA	VVV55V45VV	49.6v
84 Mr IW Robertson	0	RAFTRC	VV555VV4VV	49.6v
	_		= = • • • •	Last 'O' In
85 Cdt O Ross	Т	CCRS	5VVV545VV5	49.5v
86 Mr CW Dale	TS	Old Suttonians	V5VV5V5V54	49.5v £ 4
87 Cdt AS Shine	T	Greshams RC	V555V45V5V	49.4v
88 Mr TM Booth	TS	Epsom College	5V55VV55V4	49.4v £ 4
		1		

89	Mr K Kousetta	TS	Epsom College	555V554V5V	49.3v
90	Cdt E Chambers	TS	Victoria College	555VV545V5	49.3v
91	Mr ASOS Stewart	Т	Elizabeth College	4VV4VVVVV	48.8v
92	Mr RM Smith	Т	City of Newcastle RC	VVV3VVV5VV	48.8v
93	Mr MJ Dowe	Т	LMRA	5V5VV4V4VV	48.6v
94	Mr JAMM Ingham	TS	Charterhouse	VV4VV5V54V	48.6v
95	Cdt FJA Robson	Т	BCRT	V4V4VV5VV5	48.6v
96	Cdt J Orr	Т	BCRT	V544VVV5V5	48.5v
97	Mr TVCF Nightingale	TS	NLRC	VV4V55V5V4	48.5v
98	Cdt FCS Stewart	Т	BCRT	54V555V4VV	48.4v
99	Cdt R Morin	TS	BCRT	VV45V4555V	48.4v
100	Mr EB Robinson	TS	Hampshire RA	5V5V545VV4	48.4v

Last 'T' In

Mr THD Dodds	XS	Royal Navy	5VV5VV5VVV	50.7v
Mr NJ Verduyn	XS	Welwyn Phoenix	V5VV5V5VVV	50.7v
Mr NC Mace	Χ	Guernsey RC	5V5VVVV5V	50.7v
Maj NT Healy	XS	ATSC	5VVVVV55V	50.7v
Mr JEK Pepera-Hibbert	Χ	Old Wellingtonians	VVV5VVV55V	50.7v
Mr RN Stebbings	Χ	BYSA	55VVVVVV5	50.7v
Mr DGM Coleman	Χ	Surrey RA	55VVVVVV5	50.7v
Mr J Pugsley MRCVS	Χ	Exonia & Tiverton RC	V5VVV5VV5	50.7v
Mr DR Le Quesne	XS	Jersey RC	VVVVV55VV5	50.7v
Miss JH Messer	XS	NLRC	V5VVVV5V5	50.7v
SSGT RH Kitson	XS	ATSC	V5VVVVV55	50.7v
Mr HJM Awin	Χ	Old Epsomian RC	555V5VVVVV	50.6v
Mr K McCamley	XS	Surrey RA	VV5555VVVV	50.6v
Mr S Belither	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	555VVV5VVV	50.6v
Mrs SV Luckman	XS	Old Epsomian RC	V5V5V55VVV	50.6v
Lt Col RHG Riley	XS	ATSC	5V55VVV5VV	50.6v
Mr SA Thomas	Χ	Central Bankers RC	55VV5VV5VV	50.6v
Dr HA Day	Χ	LMRA	VV555VV5VV	50.6v
Mr DA Richardson	Χ	Jersey RC	V55VV5V5VV	50.6v
Dr GP Nelson	XS	Manchester RC	55V5VVVV5V	50.6v
Mr MC Cooper	Χ	Comber RC	V555VVVV5V	50.6v
Mr HWR Gilbert	Α	OCRC	5V5VV5VV5V	50.6v
Mr RJH Birtwistle	Χ	Manydown RC	V5V5VV5V5V	50.6v
Dr CD Haley	XS	OCRA	VV5VV55V5V	50.6v
Mr M Rewston	Α	Huddersfield RC	VVVV555V5V	50.6v
Mr DR Armstrong	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	5VV5VVV55V	50.6v
Mr AC Thomson	Α	West Suffolk RC	VVV55VV55V	50.6v
Mr RAV Hebblethwaite	Α	LMRA	VVV5V5V55V	50.6v
Mr RG Woodger	Α	Oxford University RC	V555VVVVV5	50.6v
Miss AP Good	AS	Cambridge University RA	V5V55VVVV5	50.6v
Mr CN Tremlett	XS	Windsor RC	55VVV5VVV5	50.6v
Miss LR McKerrell	Α	NLRC	5VV5VV5VV5	50.6v
Mr BP Creane	Χ	Wandsworth FBRC	V5V5VV5VV5	50.6v
Mr EWV Feast	Α	Radlett	5VVVV55VV5	50.6v
Mr PM de Voil	Χ	OO Troubleshooters	55VVVV5V5	50.6v
Mr EC Dickson	Α	Old Marlburian RC	VV5V5VVV55	50.6v
Mr MJ Ensor	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	5VVVV5VV55	50.6v
Mr KWD Ramsey	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5VVVVV5V55	50.6v
Mr JPL Sweet	AS	NLRC	VVV5VVV555	50.6v
Dr M Schwarz	AS	Manchester RC	5VV55V55VV	50.5v
Dr SYM Ali	AS	NLRC	555VVVV5V5	50.5v
Mr ANR Walker	XS	Old Framlinghamians RC	55VV5VVV55	50.5v
Mr LVG O'Flynn	AS	Old Guildfordians RC	5VV5V5VV55	50.5v
Mr WCP Richards	XS	Gunroom Lizards	55V555V5VV	50.4v
Mr KO Pugh	Χ	City of Newcastle RC	555V55VV5V	50.4v
Mrs CJ Clifford Evans	Α	Hogleas	V5V555V55V	50.4v
Mr MW Silver	Χ	RAF Air Cmd	V5VV5555V5	50.4v
Mr WF Livesey	AS	Old Guildfordians RC	55VVV55V55	50.4v
Mr C Mallett	AS	Jersey RC	55VVV55V55	50.4v
Mr JRW Postle	AS	Old Epsomian RC	V5V5V5V555	50.4v
Mr AJH Fowler	AS	Old Johnian RC	V5VVV55555	50.4v
Sgt SDJ Glanville	Χ	RAF Air Cmd	55V55VV555	50.3v